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CANADIAN CRUDE OIL REQUIREMENTS 

December, 1959 

Table 1 - Consumption of Crude Oil by location of Refinery 
- 	 Twelve months ended 

December 	December 
Location of Refinery 

1958 	1959 	1958 	1959 

(Barrels of 35 ImperiaJ. gallons) 

Maritimes and Quebec 9,108,048 9,173,835 101,896,796 109,098,291 
Ontario 	.................. 5,964,877 6,957,087 65,027,468 76,083,721 
Manitoba 	................. 1,069,877 1,050,615 10,604,875 11,002,426 
Saskatchewan 	............. 1,696,041 1,618,541 17,220,462 18,143,167 
Alberta 	.................. 2,119,994 2,216,718 24,631,161 26,113,024 
British Columbia and Yukon 1,998,128 1,962,972 21,375,076 23,497,638 
Northwest Territories 12,851 44,751 469,086 421,413 

CANADA 	.............. 21,969,816 23,024,519 241,224,924 264,359,680 

Table 2 - Consumption of Crude Oil by Source of Crude 
Twelve months ended 

December 	December 
Source of Crude 

1958 	1959 	1958 	1959 

(Barrels of 35 Imperial gallons) 

Ontario 	.................. 70,152 81,141 779,113 1,006,324 
Prairies 	................. 12,543,634 13,321,956 132,826,696 149,043,630 
British Columbia 65,199 77,709 484,724 755,191 
Northwest Territories 12,851 44751 469086 421,413 

Total Domestic 12,691,836 13,525,557 134,559,619 151,226,558 

Near and Middle East 2,983,466 3,303,458 30,397,209 36,297,299 
Trinidad 	................. 12,380 176,534 2,002,527 3,304,889 
Venezuela 	................ 6,282,134 6,018,970 72,444,584 73,324,697 
United States - - 1,820,985 206,237 

Total Imported 9,277,980 9,498,962 106,665,305 113,133,122 

TOTAL 	. ......... 21,969,816 23,024,519 241,224,924 264,359,680 

Industry and Merchandising Division. 
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Table 3 - Crude Oil Summary, by location of Refinery, December, 1959 

Location of refinery Source of crude 
Quantity 

consumed (1) 

(Barrels of 

Maritimes and Quebec Near and Middle East 3,303,458 
Trinided - 

Venezuela 5,870,377 

Total 9,173,835 

Ontario 	...................... Ontario 81,141 
Prairies 6,550,819 
Trinidad 176,534 
Venezuela 148,593 
United States - 

Total 6,957,087 

Manitoba 	..................... Prairies 1,050,615 

Saskatchewan 	................. Prairies 1,618,541 

Alberta ...................... Prairies 	 2,216,718 

British Columbia 	 Prairies 	 1,885,263 
British Columbia 	77,709 

Total 	 1,962,972 

Northwest Territories 	Northwest Territories 	44,751 

Total All Provinces 	 23,024,519 

Table 4 - Crude Oil Summary, by Source of Crude, December, 1959 

Location of refinery Source of crude 
Quantity 

consumed (1) 

Canada ...................... 

(Barrels of 

Ontario 81,141 
Prairies 13,321,956 
British Columbia 77,709 
Northwest Territories 44,751 

Total Domestic 13,525,557 

Near and Middle East 3,303,458 
Trinidad 176,534 
Venezuela 6,018,970 
United States - 

Total Imported 9,498,962 

Total All Sources 23,024,519 

(1) Allowance made for storage losses, etc. in a few instances. 
(2) Includes crude oil in Canada, in the field, in pipeline systems and in 

refineries. 
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Closing 
Forecast of receipts (3) 

Inventories (2) 	January 	February 	March 	April 

35 Imperial gallons) 

	

2,973,583 	3,982,575 	2,588,500 	3,260,000 	2,308,500 

	

3,194,987 	6,262,128 	6,386,500 	6,133,000 	5,863,000 

6,168,570 10,244,703 8,975,000 9,393,000 8,171,500 

2,228 80,000 75,000 80,000 80,000 
5,174,758 7,080,900 6,262,440 6,771,800 6,628,760 

111,144 - - - - 

- 172,275 158,760 170,100 124,740 

5,288,130 7,333,175 6,496,200 7,021,900 6,833,500 

) 	 ( 1,050,800 979,500 967,500 900,000 

) 	 ( 1,768,431 1,394,129 1,564,381 1,515,185 

) 11,170,940 ( 	2,142,300 	1,887,500 	2,063,500 	1,852,000 

) 	 ( 	 2,262,320 2,137,096 2,234,886 2,110,542 
77,500 72,500 77,500 25,000 

) 	 ( 	 2,339,820 2,209,596 2,312,386 2,135,542 

- 	 5,860 	45,000 43,000 45,000 45,000 

22,633,500 	24,924,229 21,984,925 23,367,667 	- - 	 21,452,727 

Closing 
Forecast of receipts (3) 

Inventories (2) January 	February 	March 	April 

35 Imperial gallons) 

2,228 80,000 75,000 80,000 80,000 

16,345,698 
14,304,751 12,660,665 13,602,067 13,006,487 

)  	 ( 77,500 72,500 77,500 25,000 
5,860 45,000 43,000 45,000 45,000 

16,353,786 14,507,251 12,851,165 13,804,567 13,156,487 

2,973,583 3,982,575 2,588,500 3,260,000 2,308,500 
111,144 - - - - 

3,194,987 6,434,403 6,545,260 6,303,100 5,987,740 

6,279,714 10,416,978 9,133,760 9,563,100 8,296,240 

22,633,500 24,924,229 21,984,925 23,367,667 21,452,727 

(3) Actual figures suppLied by reporting firms. 
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Table 5 - Exports* of Crude Oil via Pipeline 

Country to which exported 
	 December, 1959 

(Barrels of 35 Imperial gallons) 

United States ............................ 	3,471,368 

* As reported by pipeline companies. 

Table 6 - Forecast* of Exports of Crude Oil via Pipeline 

Exported to United States 

(Barrels of 35 Imperial gallons) 

January .................................. 3,565,042 

February ................................. 3,412,700 

March .................................... 3,611,500 

April .................................... 3,012,800 

* As reported by pipeline companies. 


